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ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 1
  NOTE: The characters in the suffix column indicate the part usage.

  DS505YH1(S) ............XX...................................B..................
  DS505YJ1(S) ............XX....................................C.................
  DS505YL1(S) ............XX.....................................D................
  D500YU(S) ..............XX.......................................F..............
  D500YH1(S) .............XX.........................................H............
  D500YJ1(S) .............XX..........................................I...........
  D500YL1(S) .............XX...........................................J..........

  REF.NO     PARTS NO.    NO.     DESCRIPTION                 SUFFIX

  C   405  87-010-183-080 0E C-CAP,S 2700P-50 B               ABCDE...............
  C   455  87-010-183-080 0E C-CAP,S 2700P-50 B               ABCDE...............
  C   303  87-010-188-080 0E CAP,CHIP 6800P                   ABCDE...............
  C   103  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   121  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   123  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   125  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   128  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   403  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   407  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   423  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   453  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   457  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ABCDE...............
  C   102  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   110  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   112  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   114  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   124  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   130  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   131  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   132  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   420  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ABCDE...............
  C   108  87-010-324-080 0E C-CAP,S 1P-50UJ                  ABCDE...............
  C   111  87-010-328-080 0E C-CAP,S 5P-50 UJ                 ABCDE...............
  C   115  87-010-328-080 0E C-CAP,S 5P-50 UJ                 ABCDE...............
  C   107  87-010-333-080 0E S-CHIP UJ 10P                    ABCDE...............
  C   117  87-010-334-080 0E C-CAP,S 12P-50 UJ                ABCDE...............
  C   105  87-010-341-080 0E C-CAP,S47P-50UJ                  ABCDE...............
  C   301  87-010-341-080 0E C-CAP,S47P-50UJ                  ABCDE...............
  C   401  87-010-428-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.015-25 B               ABCDE...............
  C   451  87-010-428-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.015-25 B               ABCDE...............
  C   133  87-010-568-080 0E C-CAP,S 150P-50 UJ               ABCDE...............
  C   101  87-010-570-080 0E C-CAP,S 220P-50 UJ               ABCDE...............
  C   118  87-010-572-080 0E C-CAP,S 330P-50 UJ               ABCDE...............
  C   116  87-010-573-080 0E C-CAP,S 390P-50 UJ               ABCDE...............
  C   104  87-010-574-080 0E C-CAP,S 470P-50 UJ               ABCDE...............
  C   109  87-010-575-080 0E C-CAP,S 560P-50 UJ               ABCDE...............
  C   120  87-010-805-080 0E CAP, S 1-16                      ABCDE...............
  C   122  87-010-805-080 0E CAP, S 1-16                      ABCDE...............
  C   304  87-010-805-080 0E CAP, S 1-16                      ABCDE...............
  C   126  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ABCDE...............
  C   402  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ABCDE...............
  C   452  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ABCDE...............
  IC  401  87-017-642-080 1D IC,CXA1622M                      ABCDE...............
  VC  102  87-017-925-070 1A C-VARI CAP,KV1460                ABCDE...............
  VC  103  87-017-925-070 1A C-VARI CAP,KV1460                ABCDE...............
  Q   104  87-026-467-080 0E TR,HN1C01F (0.3W)                ABCDE...............
  IC  101  87-A21-407-040 1E C-IC,TA2104BFN                   ABCDE...............
  VC  101  87-A40-462-040 1B C-VARI-CAP,SVC347(S)             ABCDE...............
  Q   102  89-115-884-080 0E CHIP -TRANSISTER 2SA1588Y        ABCDE...............
  Q   301  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        ABCDE...............
  Q   302  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        ABCDE...............
  Q   101  89-342-153-080 0E TR,2SC4215                       ABCDE...............
  Q   103  89-342-153-080 0E TR,2SC4215                       ABCDE...............
  Q   105  89-342-153-080 0E TR,2SC4215                       ABCDE...............
  C   405  87-010-183-080 0E C-CAP,S 2700P-50 B               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   455  87-010-183-080 0E C-CAP,S 2700P-50 B               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   303  87-010-188-080 0E CAP,CHIP 6800P                   .....FGHIJK.........
  C   103  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   121  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   123  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   125  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   128  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   403  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   407  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   423  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   453  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   457  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .....FGHIJK.........
  C   102  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   110  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   112  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   114  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   124  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   130  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   131  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   132  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   420  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   108  87-010-324-080 0E C-CAP,S 1P-50UJ                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   111  87-010-328-080 0E C-CAP,S 5P-50 UJ                 .....FGHIJK.........
  C   115  87-010-328-080 0E C-CAP,S 5P-50 UJ                 .....FGHIJK.........
  C   107  87-010-333-080 0E S-CHIP UJ 10P                    .....FGHIJK.........



ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 2
  C   117  87-010-334-080 0E C-CAP,S 12P-50 UJ                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   105  87-010-341-080 0E C-CAP,S47P-50UJ                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   301  87-010-341-080 0E C-CAP,S47P-50UJ                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   401  87-010-428-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.015-25 B               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   451  87-010-428-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.015-25 B               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   133  87-010-568-080 0E C-CAP,S 150P-50 UJ               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   101  87-010-570-080 0E C-CAP,S 220P-50 UJ               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   118  87-010-572-080 0E C-CAP,S 330P-50 UJ               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   116  87-010-573-080 0E C-CAP,S 390P-50 UJ               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   104  87-010-574-080 0E C-CAP,S 470P-50 UJ               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   109  87-010-575-080 0E C-CAP,S 560P-50 UJ               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   120  87-010-805-080 0E CAP, S 1-16                      .....FGHIJK.........
  C   122  87-010-805-080 0E CAP, S 1-16                      .....FGHIJK.........
  C   304  87-010-805-080 0E CAP, S 1-16                      .....FGHIJK.........
  C   126  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   402  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   452  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .....FGHIJK.........
  IC  401  87-017-642-080 1D IC,CXA1622M                      .....FGHIJK.........
  VC  102  87-017-925-070 1A C-VARI CAP,KV1460                .....FGHIJK.........
  VC  103  87-017-925-070 1A C-VARI CAP,KV1460                .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   104  87-026-467-080 0E TR,HN1C01F (0.3W)                .....FGHIJK.........
  IC  101  87-A21-407-040 1E C-IC,TA2104BFN                   .....FGHIJK.........
  VC  101  87-A40-462-040 1B C-VARI-CAP,SVC347(S)             .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   102  89-115-884-080 0E CHIP -TRANSISTER 2SA1588Y        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   301  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   302  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   101  89-342-153-080 0E TR,2SC4215                       .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   103  89-342-153-080 0E TR,2SC4215                       .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   105  89-342-153-080 0E TR,2SC4215                       .....FGHIJK.........
  D   503  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   ABCDE...............
  D   504  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   ABCDE...............
  D   505  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   ABCDE...............
  D   506  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   ABCDE...............
  D   507  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   ABCDE...............
  D   508  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   ABCDE...............
  C   502  87-010-800-080 0E C-CAP TN 1-10(A2)                ABCDE...............
  C   503  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  ABCDE...............
  C   509  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  ABCDE...............
  C   510  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  ABCDE...............
  C   511  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  ABCDE...............
  C   506  87-012-174-080 0E CAP CHIP CERA SS 12P CHJ         ABCDE...............
  C   507  87-012-176-080 0E CAP 15P                          ABCDE...............
  C   501  87-012-286-080 0E CAP, U 0.01-25                   ABCDE...............
  C   504  87-016-057-080 1B C-CAP,TN 47-4/F9.5               ABCDE...............
  C   508  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ABCDE...............
  S   502  87-A90-871-080 1A C-SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS810701         ABCDE...............
  S   516  87-A90-871-080 1A C-SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS810701         ABCDE...............
  Q   504  89-115-884-080 0E CHIP -TRANSISTER 2SA1588Y        ABCDE...............
  Q   501  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        ABCDE...............
  Q   503  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        ABCDE...............
  Q   505  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        ABCDE...............
  Q   502  89-508-804-080 1A CHIP FET 2SK880Y                 ABCDE...............
  D   503  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   .....FGHIJK.........
  D   504  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   .....FGHIJK.........
  D   505  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   .....FGHIJK.........
  D   506  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   .....FGHIJK.........
  D   507  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   .....FGHIJK.........
  D   508  87-001-553-080 0E C-DIODE 1SS322                   .....FGHIJK.........
  C   502  87-010-800-080 0E C-CAP TN 1-10(A2)                .....FGHIJK.........
  C   503  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   509  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   510  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   511  87-010-831-080 0E C-CAP,U,0.1-16F                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   506  87-012-174-080 0E CAP CHIP CERA SS 12P CHJ         .....FGHIJK.........
  C   507  87-012-176-080 0E CAP 15P                          .....FGHIJK.........
  C   501  87-012-286-080 0E CAP, U 0.01-25                   .....FGHIJK.........
  C   504  87-016-057-080 1B C-CAP,TN 47-4/F9.5               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   508  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .....FGHIJK.........
  S   502  87-A90-871-080 1A C-SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS810701         .....FGHIJK.........
  S   516  87-A90-871-080 1A C-SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS810701         .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   504  89-115-884-080 0E CHIP -TRANSISTER 2SA1588Y        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   501  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   503  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   505  89-341-165-080 0E CHIP TRANSISTOR 2SC4116GR        .....FGHIJK.........
  Q   502  89-508-804-080 1A CHIP FET 2SK880Y                 .....FGHIJK.........
  SP  401  84-TM1-635-010    SP,DIA36                         ABCDE...............
  L   104  87-003-152-080 0E COIL, 100UH                      ABCDE...............
  L   401  87-003-383-010 1A COIL,1UH-S                       ABCDE...............
  L   402  87-003-383-010 1A COIL,1UH-S                       ABCDE...............
  L   451  87-003-383-010 1A COIL,1UH-S                       ABCDE...............
  C   406  87-010-097-010    CAP,E 3.3-6.3 K AU               ABCDE...............
  C   456  87-010-097-010    CAP,E 3.3-6.3 K AU               ABCDE...............
  C   127  87-010-098-010    CAP,E 4.7-6.3 K AU               ABCDE...............
  C   421  87-010-420-080 0E CAP,E 10-6.3 5L                  ABCDE...............
  C   422  87-010-420-080 0E CAP,E 10-6.3 5L                  ABCDE...............
  C   129  87-010-482-080 1A CAP,E 220-4 M 12.5L SRA          ABCDE...............
  C   424  87-010-482-080 1A CAP,E 220-4 M 12.5L SRA          ABCDE...............
  C   302  87-010-501-080 0E E/CAP GAS 47-4                   ABCDE...............
  C   408  87-010-588-010 0E ELECT 220-2                      ABCDE...............
  C   458  87-010-588-010 0E ELECT 220-2                      ABCDE...............
  D   301  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ABCDE...............
  D   302  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ABCDE...............
  S   401  87-036-127-010 1A SLIDE SWITCH                     ABCDE...............



ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 3
  J   401  87-A60-760-010 1A JACK,3.5 ST W/O SW               ABCDE...............
  X   501  87-A70-187-010 1B VIB,XTAL 75KHZ CFV206            ABCDE...............
  BPF 101  87-A90-749-010 0E FLTR,GFMB5                       ABCDE...............
  CF  102  87-A90-991-010 0E FLTR,SFE10.7 MS239-A             ABCDE...............
  CF  103  87-A91-094-010 1A FLTR,CDA10.7 MG80A               ABCDE...............
  S   101  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         ABCDE...............
  S   402  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         ABCDE...............
  CF  101  87-A91-162-010 0E FLTR,PFS450A7                    ABCDE...............
  T   101  87-A91-366-010 1A IFT,MW 5PLG                      ABCDE...............
  TC  101  87-A91-392-010    TRIMMER,20P                      ABCDE...............
  S   501  87-A91-732-010    SW,SL 2-2-2 ALZ                  ABCDE...............
  LED 501  87-A91-734-080    C-LED,PG1113F                    ABCDE...............
  VR  401  87-A91-735-010    VR,RTRY 50KX1 1 H RK14J11A       ABCDE...............
  L   102  8A-RC4-601-010    COIL,FM RF                       ABCDE...............
  L   103  8A-RC4-602-010    COIL,FM OSC                      ABCDE...............
  L   101  8A-RC4-603-010    BAR-ANT,MW                       ABCDE...............
  T   301  8A-RC4-604-010    COIL,D-D CON                     ABCDE...............
  LCD 101  8A-RC4-607-010    LCD,ARC-4                        ABCDE...............
  L   104  87-003-152-080 0E COIL, 100UH                      .....FGHIJK.........
  L   401  87-003-383-010 1A COIL,1UH-S                       .....FGHIJK.........
  L   402  87-003-383-010 1A COIL,1UH-S                       .....FGHIJK.........
  L   451  87-003-383-010 1A COIL,1UH-S                       .....FGHIJK.........
  C   406  87-010-097-010    CAP,E 3.3-6.3 K AU               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   456  87-010-097-010    CAP,E 3.3-6.3 K AU               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   127  87-010-098-010    CAP,E 4.7-6.3 K AU               .....FGHIJK.........
  C   421  87-010-420-080 0E CAP,E 10-6.3 5L                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   422  87-010-420-080 0E CAP,E 10-6.3 5L                  .....FGHIJK.........
  C   129  87-010-482-080 1A CAP,E 220-4 M 12.5L SRA          .....FGHIJK.........
  C   424  87-010-482-080 1A CAP,E 220-4 M 12.5L SRA          .....FGHIJK.........
  C   302  87-010-501-080 0E E/CAP GAS 47-4                   .....FGHIJK.........
  C   408  87-010-588-010 0E ELECT 220-2                      .....FGHIJK.........
  C   458  87-010-588-010 0E ELECT 220-2                      .....FGHIJK.........
  D   301  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .....FGHIJK.........
  D   302  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .....FGHIJK.........
  S   401  87-036-127-010 1A SLIDE SWITCH                     .....FGHIJK.........
  J   401  87-A60-760-010 1A JACK,3.5 ST W/O SW               .....FGHIJK.........
  X   501  87-A70-187-010 1B VIB,XTAL 75KHZ CFV206            .....FGHIJK.........
  BPF 101  87-A90-749-010 0E FLTR,GFMB5                       .....FGHIJK.........
  CF  102  87-A90-991-010 0E FLTR,SFE10.7 MS239-A             .....FGHIJK.........
  CF  103  87-A91-094-010 1A FLTR,CDA10.7 MG80A               .....FGHIJK.........
  S   101  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         .....FGHIJK.........
  S   402  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         .....FGHIJK.........
  CF  101  87-A91-162-010 0E FLTR,PFS450A7                    .....FGHIJK.........
  T   101  87-A91-366-010 1A IFT,MW 5PLG                      .....FGHIJK.........
  TC  101  87-A91-392-010    TRIMMER,20P                      .....FGHIJK.........
  S   501  87-A91-732-010    SW,SL 2-2-2 ALZ                  .....FGHIJK.........
  LED 501  87-A91-734-080    C-LED,PG1113F                    .....FGHIJK.........
  VR  401  87-A91-735-010    VR,RTRY 50KX1 1 H RK14J11A       .....FGHIJK.........
  L   102  8A-RC4-601-010    COIL,FM RF                       .....FGHIJK.........
  L   103  8A-RC4-602-010    COIL,FM OSC                      .....FGHIJK.........
  L   101  8A-RC4-603-010    BAR-ANT,MW                       .....FGHIJK.........
  T   301  8A-RC4-604-010    COIL,D-D CON                     .....FGHIJK.........
  LCD 101  8A-RC4-607-010    LCD,ARC-4                        .....FGHIJK.........
  C   502  87-010-504-080 0E CAP, CHIP TANTALUM 0.47-25       ABCDE...............
  C   504  87-016-436-080 1B C-CAP,TN 47-4(B2)                ABCDE...............
  IC  502  87-A20-755-080 1B C-IC,AK93C45AF                   ABCDE...............
  IC  501  87-A21-605-010 1H C-IC,TC9318FA-056                ABCDE...............
  C   502  87-010-504-080 0E CAP, CHIP TANTALUM 0.47-25       .....FGHIJK.........
  C   504  87-016-436-080 1B C-CAP,TN 47-4(B2)                .....FGHIJK.........
  IC  502  87-A20-755-080 1B C-IC,AK93C45AF                   .....FGHIJK.........
  IC  501  87-A21-605-010 1H C-IC,TC9318FA-056                .....FGHIJK.........



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM-1



MECHANICAL PARTS  LIST - 1
  NOTE: The characters in the suffix column indicate the part usage.

  DS505YH1(S) ............XX...................................B..................
  DS505YJ1(S) ............XX....................................C.................
  DS505YL1(S) ............XX.....................................D................
  D500YU(S) ..............XX.......................................F..............
  D500YH1(S) .............XX.........................................H............
  D500YJ1(S) .............XX..........................................I...........
  D500YL1(S) .............XX...........................................J..........

  REF.NO     PARTS NO.    NO.     DESCRIPTION                 SUFFIX

           8A-RC4-001-010    CABI,FRONT                       ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-002-010    CABI,REAR Y                      .B.DE...............
           8A-RC4-003-010    PANEL,FRONT                      ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-004-010    LID,BATT                         ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-012-010    WINDOW,LCD                       ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-013-010    CABI,REAR YZ                     A...................
           8A-RC4-014-010    CABI,REAR YJ                     ..C.................
           8A-RC4-004-010    LID,BATT                         .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-012-010    WINDOW,LCD                       .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC5-001-010    CABI,FRONT                       .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC5-002-010    PANEL,FRONT                      .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC5-006-010    CABI,REAR Y                      .......H.JK.........
           8A-RC5-007-010    CABI,REAR YU                     .....F..............
           8A-RC5-008-010    CABI,REAR YZ                     ......G.............
           8A-RC5-009-010    CABI,REAR YJ                     ........I...........
           8A-RC4-005-010    BTN,PRESET                       ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-006-010    BTN,BAND/LIGHT                   ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-007-010    BTN,TUNE/MEMO                    ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-008-010    KNOB,SL HOLD                     ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-009-010    KNOB,SL POWER                    ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-010-010    KNOB,SL MO/ST                    ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-011-010    KNOB,SL S-BASS                   ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-005-010    BTN,PRESET                       .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-008-010    KNOB,SL HOLD                     .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-009-010    KNOB,SL POWER                    .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-010-010    KNOB,SL MO/ST                    .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC5-003-010    BTN,BAND/LIGHT                   .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC5-004-010    BTN,TUNE/MEMO                    .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC5-005-010    KNOB,SL S-BASS                   .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-201-010    LENS,LCD                         ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-202-010    HLDR,AM ANT                      ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-203-010    HLDR,JACK                        ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-204-010    HLDR,PRESET                      ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-205-010    HLDR,LIGHT/MEMO                  ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-206-010    COVER, LCD                       ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-208-010    BAT-CONTACT,(+)                  ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-209-010    BAT-CONTACT,(-)                  ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-210-010    BAT-CONTACT,(+-)                 ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-211-010    CONN,RUBBER LCD                  ABCDE...............
           8A-RC4-201-010    LENS,LCD                         .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-202-010    HLDR,AM ANT                      .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-203-010    HLDR,JACK                        .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-204-010    HLDR,PRESET                      .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-205-010    HLDR,LIGHT/MEMO                  .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-206-010    COVER, LCD                       .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-208-010    BAT-CONTACT,(+)                  .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-209-010    BAT-CONTACT,(-)                  .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-210-010    BAT-CONTACT,(+-)                 .....FGHIJK.........
           8A-RC4-211-010    CONN,RUBBER LCD                  .....FGHIJK.........



ACCESSORIES  LIST
  NOTE: The characters in the suffix column indicate the part usage.

  DS505YH1(S) ............XX...................................B..................
  DS505YJ1(S) ............XX....................................C.................
  DS505YL1(S) ............XX.....................................D................
  D500YU(S) ..............XX.......................................F..............
  D500YH1(S) .............XX.........................................H............
  D500YJ1(S) .............XX..........................................I...........
  D500YL1(S) .............XX...........................................J..........

  REF.NO     PARTS NO.    NO.     DESCRIPTION                 SUFFIX

           8A-RC4-902-010    IB,YHJ(ECC)C                     .BC.................
           8A-RC4-904-010    IB,YL(3L)C                       ...DE...............
           8A-RC4-905-010    IB,YZ(EGF)C                      A...................
           8A-RC4-906-010    IB,YZ(SID)C                      A...................
           8A-RC4-907-010    IB,YZ(PHNCZ)C                    A...................
           8A-RC5-901-010    IB,YU(3L)C                       .....F..............
           8A-RC5-902-010    IB,YHJ(ECC)C                     .......HI...........
           8A-RC5-904-010    IB,YL(3L)C                       .........JK.........
           8A-RC5-905-010    IB,YZ(EGF)C                      ......G.............
           8A-RC5-906-010    IB,YZ(SID)C                      ......G.............
           8A-RC5-907-010    IB,YZ(PHNCZ)C                    ......G.............
           87-B30-240-010 1H HEADPHONE,HP-M035                ABCDE...............
           87-B30-124-110 1E HEADPHONE,HP-M028                .....F..............
           87-B30-240-010 1H HEADPHONE,HP-M035                ......GHIJK.........



2-11, IKENOHATA 1-CHOME, TAITO-KU, TOKYO 110-8710, JAPAN  TEL:03 (3827) 3111

931196 Printed in Singapore


